
Deutsche Meisterschaften Junioren 2021 All-Event-Wertung

30.09.2021-03.10.2021     Brunnthal - Max Munich Bowling

Platz Name Verein / Klub Land Hi Spiele Schnitt Pins

1 Nuckel,  Nils BSV 2000 Oldenburg NDS 279 18 224,17 4.035

2 Friesch,  Daniel BC Waiblingen WÜR 268 18 223,61 4.025

3 Kraft,  Marcel BC Waiblingen WÜR 269 18 220,22 3.964

4 Fritze,  Nicklas BC Strike 99 Eisenhüttenstadt BRA 242 18 215,17 3.873

5 Theiß,  Niko BC 99 Ingelheim RPF 279 18 210,33 3.786

6 Büchner,  Timo 1. L.E. Little Rollers CB SAC 268 18 209,94 3.779

7 Trögl,  Nico Ratisbona BAY 258 18 208,39 3.751

8 Marschall,  Marcel ABC Mannheim BAD 268 18 205,61 3.701

9 Hofbauer,  Timo BC EMAX BAY 279 18 205,56 3.700

10 Beverdam,  Mathijs 1. BV Hameln Meteor NDS 246 18 204,67 3.684

11 Schönfelder,  Tobias Bowlingfreunde Bielefeld NRW 240 18 199,44 3.590

12 Stein,  Dario Sudden Strikes SG e. V. BER 236 18 198,61 3.575

13 Neubüser,  Nico Bowling-Crew-Berlin BER 252 18 198,22 3.568

14 Bosselman,  Tyler BC Sparta Mannheim BAD 258 18 198,00 3.564

15 Bassen,  Matthias Strikers Amelsbüren NRW 275 18 195,44 3.518

16 Kloos,  Fabian BK München BAY 220 18 191,67 3.450

17 Balla,  Tim HCC BC Rostock MVP 234 18 191,28 3.443

18 Lott,  Tiemon PSV Blau-Gelb Göttingen NDS 226 18 189,72 3.415

19 Haubold,  Lucas 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 220 18 186,28 3.353

20 Meurer,  Marius ABV Frankfurt HES 231 18 183,94 3.311

21 Wiemken,  Max BK München BAY 226 18 183,89 3.310

22 Rausch,  Dustin B1 Bowler Schöneiche BRA 218 18 183,11 3.296

23 Silze,  Christoph VfB 97 Dresden SAC 245 18 182,67 3.288

24 Dimitriou,  Alexandros BV Mainz RPF 242 18 180,00 3.240

25 Emmrich,  Kai-Carsten BC Hot Pins Braunschweig NDS 220 18 171,22 3.082

26 Witt,  Anton 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 227 18 168,00 3.024



Deutsche Meisterschaften Junioren 2021 All-Event-Wertung

30.09.2021-03.10.2021     Brunnthal - Max Munich Bowling

Platz Name Verein / Klub Land Hi Spiele Schnitt Pins

1 Friesch,  Daniel BC Waiblingen WÜR 268 12 226,42 2.717

2 Hofbauer,  Timo BC EMAX BAY 279 12 222,58 2.671

3 Fritze,  Nicklas BC Strike 99 Eisenhüttenstadt BRA 239 12 217,50 2.610

4 Nuckel,  Nils BSV 2000 Oldenburg NDS 279 12 216,50 2.598

5 Kraft,  Marcel BC Waiblingen WÜR 256 12 216,33 2.596

6 Trögl,  Nico Ratisbona BAY 258 12 213,83 2.566

7 Büchner,  Timo 1. L.E. Little Rollers CB SAC 268 12 212,33 2.548

8 Beverdam,  Mathijs 1. BV Hameln Meteor NDS 246 12 211,25 2.535

9 Neubüser,  Nico Bowling-Crew-Berlin BER 252 12 207,25 2.487

10 Theiß,  Niko BC 99 Ingelheim RPF 256 12 205,42 2.465

11 Stein,  Dario Sudden Strikes SG e. V. BER 236 12 202,50 2.430

12 Schönfelder,  Tobias Bowlingfreunde Bielefeld NRW 240 12 202,08 2.425

13 Marschall,  Marcel ABC Mannheim BAD 268 12 200,75 2.409

14 Bassen,  Matthias Strikers Amelsbüren NRW 275 12 197,17 2.366

15 Balla,  Tim HCC BC Rostock MVP 234 12 193,50 2.322

16 Kloos,  Fabian BK München BAY 216 12 192,17 2.306

17 Bosselman,  Tyler BC Sparta Mannheim BAD 258 12 191,83 2.302

18 Haubold,  Lucas 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 220 12 190,50 2.286

19 Lott,  Tiemon PSV Blau-Gelb Göttingen NDS 226 12 186,92 2.243

20 Silze,  Christoph VfB 97 Dresden SAC 245 12 184,92 2.219

21 Rausch,  Dustin B1 Bowler Schöneiche BRA 214 12 184,92 2.219

22 Wiemken,  Max BK München BAY 226 12 181,33 2.176

23 Dimitriou,  Alexandros BV Mainz RPF 242 12 178,50 2.142

24 Meurer,  Marius ABV Frankfurt HES 231 12 178,17 2.138

25 Witt,  Anton 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 211 12 163,58 1.963

26 Emmrich,  Kai-Carsten BC Hot Pins Braunschweig NDS 219 12 163,25 1.959



Deutsche Meisterschaften Junioren 2021 All-Event-Wertung

30.09.2021-03.10.2021     Brunnthal - Max Munich Bowling

Platz Name Verein / Klub Land Hi Spiele Schnitt Pins

1 Kraft,  Marcel BC Waiblingen WÜR 256 6 225,67 1.354

2 Büchner,  Timo BC Sachsen 90 Bautzen SAC 268 6 225,50 1.353

3 Friesch,  Daniel BC Waiblingen WÜR 259 6 225,33 1.352

4 Fritze,  Nicklas BC Strike 99 Eisenhüttenstadt BRA 239 6 225,17 1.351

5 Hofbauer,  Timo BC EMAX BAY 279 6 224,50 1.347

6 Trögl,  Nico Ratisbona BAY 258 6 221,33 1.328

7 Schönfelder,  Tobias NRW 240 6 220,33 1.322

8 Neubüser,  Nico Bowling-Crew-Berlin BER 252 6 220,00 1.320

9 Nuckel,  Nils BSV 2000 Oldenburg NDS 267 6 213,50 1.281

10 Silze,  Christoph VfB 97 Dresden SAC 245 6 212,83 1.277

11 Bassen,  Matthias Strikers Amelsbüren NRW 275 6 205,83 1.235

12 Beverdam,  Mathijs 1. BV Hameln Meteor NDS 246 6 205,50 1.233

13 Balla,  Tim HCC BC Rostock MVP 234 6 204,17 1.225

14 Stein,  Dario Sudden Strikes SG e. V. BER 236 6 202,67 1.216

15 Kloos,  Fabian BK München BAY 212 6 200,33 1.202

16 Marschall,  Marcel ABC Mannheim BAD 268 6 196,50 1.179

17 Dimitriou,  Alexandros BV Mainz RPF 242 6 194,00 1.164

18 Theiß,  Niko BC 99 Ingelheim RPF 231 6 192,17 1.153

19 Rausch,  Dustin B1 Bowler Schöneiche BRA 211 6 188,00 1.128

20 Lott,  Tiemon ASC Göttingen NDS 226 6 186,50 1.119

21 Haubold,  Lucas 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 214 6 179,50 1.077

22 Bosselman,  Tyler BC Sparta Mannheim BAD 205 6 174,67 1.048

23 Witt,  Anton 1. Mühlhäuser BC 98 THÜ 211 6 171,33 1.028

24 Meurer,  Marius ABV Frankfurt HES 189 6 168,83 1.013

25 Wiemken,  Max BK München BAY 215 6 164,50 987

26 Emmrich,  Kai-Carsten BC Hot Pins Braunschweig NDS 180 6 161,17 967


